
SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

Flying 200m

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 200 metres Stephanie Morton 10.483 Feb 2020 Berlin, Germany

Stephanie Morton 10.593 Oct 2018 Adelaide Superdrome

J19 200 metres Annette Edmondson 11.613 Aug 2009 Moscow, Russia

Tia Slama 11.662 Feb 2020 Adelaide Superdrome

J17 200 metres Heather May 12.076 Feb 2017 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Meg Marker 12.412 Dec 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

J15 200 metres Olivia Wheeler 13.360 Feb 2015 DISC, Melbourne

Katarina Chung-Orr 13.675 Jan 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

Flying 250m

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 250 metres Annette Edmondson 13.965 Dec 2012 DISC, Melbourne

Annette Edmondson 14.174 Nov 2012 Adelaide Superdrome

J19 250 metres Danielle McKinnery 15.159 Dec 2013 DISC, Melbourne

Chloe Moran 15.301 Oct 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

TIME TRIAL

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 500 metres Anna Meares 32.836 Dec 2013 Aguascalientes,Mexico

Breanna Hargrave 34.528 Feb 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

J19 500 metres Annette Edmondson 35.101 Feb 2008 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Tia Slama 36.040 Nov 2020 Adelaide Superdrome

J17 500 metres Annette Edmondson 36.354 Mar 2007 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Danielle McKinnery 37.198 Jan 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

J15 500 metres Tess Wight 40.133 Feb 2018 DISC, Melbourne

Katarina Chung-Orr 41.090 Jan 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

WOMEN



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 3000 metres Maeve Plouffe 3:19.994 Feb 2022 Adelaide Superdome

J19 2000 metres Sophie Edwards 2:22.444 Aug 2018 Aigle, Switzerland

Alex Manly 2:24.636 Jan 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

J17 2000 metres Rachael Linke 2:29.570 Feb 1996 Speed Dome, Perth

Olivia Wheeler 2:35.390 Jan 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

J15 2000 metres Katarina Chung-Orr 2:43.141 Feb 2016 Silverdome, Launceston

Katarina Chung-Orr 2:46.290 Jan 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

Team Sprint (750m)

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 750 metres Breanna Hargrave 50.593 Apr 2023 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Ella Sibley

Chloe Moran

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J19 750 metres

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J17 750 metres Riegan Stanton 55.064 Mar 2022 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Anna Rose Gray  

Leani van der Berg

J17 750 metres Riegan Stanton 57.373 Dec 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

Anna Rose Gray

Hannah Elliot

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J15 750 metres Riegan Stanton 1:01.646 Dec 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

Hannah Elliot

Ava Schmidtke



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

Team Sprint (500m)

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 500 metres Anna Meares 32.546 Oct 2015 Cali,Columbia

Stephanie Morton

Anna Meares 33.215 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdome

Stephanie Morton

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J19 500 metres Heather May 35.687 Feb 2018 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Brooklyn Vonderwall

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J17 Heather May 36.815 Feb 2017 Dunc Grey, Sydney

J17 Tia Slama 36.815 Feb 2017 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J15 500 metres Anna Rose Gray 42.302 Dec 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

J15 500 metres Riegen Stanton 42.302 Dec 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

TEAM PURSUIT

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 4000 metres Amber Pate 4:19.836 Mar 2022 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Chloe Moran

Alli Anderson

Maeve Plouffe

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J19 4000 metres Alli Anderson 4:46.588 Mar 2021 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Meg Marker

Jacqui Voltz

Eloise Sandow

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J17 3000 metres Olivia Wheeler 3:41.911 Feb 2017 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Tia Slama

Katarina Chung-Orr

Ella Sibley

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

J15 3000 metres Anna Rose Gray 4:36.707 Dec 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

Ava Schmidtke

Gabrielle Mahney

Tara Fitzpatrick



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

FLYING 200m

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 200 metres Matthew Glaetzer 9.459 Dec 2013 Aguascalientes,Mexico

Matthew Glaetzer 9.71 Feb 2021 Adelaide Superdome

J19 200 metres Leigh Hoffman 10.037 Aug 2018 Aigle, Switzerland

Maxwell Liebeknecht 10.332 Feb 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

J17 200 metres Carlos Carisimo 11.139 Feb 2017 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Leigh Hoffman 11.245 Jan 2016 Adelaide Superdome

J15 200 metres Jeone Park 11.865 Mar 2011 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Hunter Wood 12.167 Dec 2022 Adelaide Superdome

FLYING 250M

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 250 metres Luke Davison 12.581 Dec 2013 Aguascalientes,Mexico

Luke Davison 13.231 Nov 2012 Adelaide Superdrome

J19 250 metres Alex Porter 13.226 Dec 2013 DISC, Melbourne

Rohan Wight 13.739 Nov 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

TIME TRIAL

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 1000 metres Matthew Glaetzer 59.432 Apr 2023 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Matthew Glaetzer 1:01.175 Jan 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

J19 1000 metres Tayte Ryan 1:02.537 Apr 2023 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Leo Zimmermann 1:04.123 Feb 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

J17 500 metres Leigh Hoffman 33.849 Feb 2016 Silverdome, Launceston

Jeone Park 34.159 Jan 2013 Adelaide Superdrome

J15 500 metres Hunter Wood 35.264 Apr 2023 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Hunter Wood 35.717 Dec 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

MEN



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 4000 metres Jack Bobridge 4:10.534 Feb 2011 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Jack Bobridge 4:14.427 Feb 2010 Adelaide Superdrome

J19 3000 metres Dale Parker 3:13.958 Feb 2010 Adelaide Superdrome

J17 2000 metres Wil Holmes 2:14.158 Dec 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

J15 2000 metres Benjamin Kade 2:27.968 Apr 2023 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Wil Holmes 2:33.661 Dec 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

TEAM SPRINT

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 750 metres Leigh Hoffman 43.699 Mar 2022 Anna Meares, Brisbane

James Brister

Matthew Glaetzer

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J19 750 metres Maxwell Liebeknecht 46.051 Mar 2022 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Dylan Stanton

Jackson Williams

J19 750 metres Alex Radziciewicz 45.639 Aug 2013 Sir Chris Hoy, Glasgow

(Int'l event) Patrick Constable

Jai Angsuthasawit

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J17 750 metres Carlos Carisimo 49.090 Feb 2017 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Cooper Tye

Declan Key

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J15 750 metres Jett Petz 56.813 Dec 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

Billy van Hout

Hunter Wood



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

TEAM PURSUIT

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Elite 4000 metres Miles Scotson 3:56.416 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

Callum Scotson

Alex Edmondson

Alexander Porter

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J19 4000 metres Leo Zimmermann 4:07.009 Mar 2021 Anna Meares, Brisbane

Zac Marriage

Aston Freeth

Jai Fielke

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J17 3000 metres James Brister 3:19.784 Feb 2015 DISC, Melbourne

Jarrad Drizners

Braden O'Shea

Cooper Sayers

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

J15 3000 metres Liam Underwood 3:59.600 Dec 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

Hunter Wood

William Brown

Angus Corbett



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

FLYING 200M

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

WMAS1 (30-34) 200 metres Samara Farrell 13.448 Feb 2013 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS2 (35-39) 200 metres Vicki-Lynne Birks 12.980 Feb 1995 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS3 (40-44) 200 metres Sue Ann Woodwiss 12.768 Mar 2016 DISC, Melbourne

Sue Ann Woodwiss 12.819 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS4 (45-49) 200 metres Sue-Ann Woodwiss 13.288 Feb 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS5 (50-54) 200 metres Kerran Oates 13.383 Feb 2018 DISC, Melbourne

Simone Niejalke 13.629 Feb 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS6 (55-59) 200 metres Kerran Oates 14.067 Feb 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS7 (60-64) 200 metres Vicki-Lynne Birks 13.245 Feb 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS8 (65-69) 200 metres Jan Connolly 15.683 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS9 (70+) 200 metres Jan Connolly 14.643 Feb 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

FLYING 250M

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

WMAS1 (30-34) 250 metres Samara Farrell 17.230 Apr 2012 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS2 (35-39) 250 metres Gemma Kernich 17.050 Apr 2012 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS3 (40-44) 250 metres Kellie Hards 16.839 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS4 (45-49) 250 metres Sharee Faulkner 18.259 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS6 (55-59) 250 metres Vicki-Lynne Birks 17.161 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

MASTERS WOMEN



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

TIME TRIAL

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

WMAS1 (30-34) 500 metres Samara Farrell 39.959 Feb 2013 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS2 (35-39) 500 metres Vicki-Lynne Birks 39.620 Feb 1995 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS3 (40-44) 500 metres Sue Ann Woodwiss 39.246 Mar 2016 DISC, Melbourne

Sue Ann Woodwiss 39.385 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS4 (45-49) 500 metres Sue Ann Woodwiss 39.400 Dec 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS5 (50-54) 500 metres Simone Niejalke 40.412 Dec 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS6 (55-59) 500 metres Janine McKinnon 43.238 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS7 (60-64) 500 metres Vicki-Lynne Birks 42.019 Feb 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS8 (65-69) 500 metres Jan Connolly 48.840 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS9 (70+) 500 metres Jan Connolly 46.223 Feb 2022 Anna Meares, Brisbane

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

WMAS1 (30-34) 2000 metres Leanne Davies 2:39.690 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS2 (35-39) 2000 metres Bronwyn Dolman 2:39.880 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS3 (40-44) 2000 metres Gemma Kernich 2:39.556 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS3 (40-44) 2000 metres Gemma Kernich 2:38.787 Mar 2015 Dunc Grey, Sydney

WMAS4 (45-49) 2000 metres Sue Ann Woodwiss 2:45.777 Feb 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS5 (50-54) 2000 metres Stephanie Frawley 2:50.839 Dec 2010 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS5 (50-54) 2000 metres Stephanie Frawley 2:46.560 Oct 2009 Dunc Grey, Sydney

WMAS6 (55-59) 2000 metres Meriel Custance 2:48.018 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS7 (60-64) 2000 metres Meriel Custance 2:49.298 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS8 (65-69) 2000 metres Gwendoline Pye 3:33.998 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

WMAS9 (70+) 2000 metres Jan Connolly 3:14.803 Dec 2021 Adelaide Superdrome

TEAM SPRINT (85+)

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Team Sprint (85+) 500 metres Sue Ann Woodwiss 40.763 Mar 2016 DISC, Melbourne

Kerran Oates

Team Sprint (85+) 500 metres Gemma Kernich 41.86 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

Kerran Oates



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

TEAM PURSUIT (120+)

Record Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Team Pursuit (120+)2000 metres Meriel Custance 2:38.602 Mar 2014 DISC, Melbourne

Sharee Faulkner

Kellie Hards

Gemma Kernich

Team Pursuit (120+)2000 metres Sue Ann Woodwiss 2:46.277 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

Christine Teniswood

Kerran Oates

Gemma Kernich

TEAM PURSUIT (ALL AGES)

Record Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Team Pursuit (All Ages)2000 metres Bronwyn Dolman 2:44.423 Feb 2018 DISC, Melbourne

2000 metres Gemma Kernich

2000 metres Kerran Oates



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

FLYING 200M

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

MMAS1 (30-34) 200 metres Shaun Cash 11.357 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS2 (35-39) 200 metres Ashley Muir 11.368 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS3 (40-44) 200 metres Ashley Muir 11.102 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS4 (45-49) 200 metres David Miller 11.189 Arp 2019 Anna Meares, Brisbane

David Miller 11.191 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS5 (50-54) 200 metres David Zdanowicz 11.318 Nov 2014 DISC, Melbourne

David Zdanowicz 11.491 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS6 (55-59) 200 metres David Radzikiewicz 12.030 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS7 (60-64) 200 metres John Zivanovic 12.030 Mar 2014 DISC, Melbourne

John Zivanovic 12.031 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS8 (65-69) 200 metres John Zivanovic 12.305 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS9 (70-74) 200 metres Tony Brennand 14.044 Feb 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS10 (75-79) 200 metres Eddie Smith 13.716 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdrome

FLYING 250M

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

MMAS1 (30-34) 250 metres Joel McWhinney 15.600 Apr 2022 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS2 (35-39) 250 metres Joel McWhinney 15.072 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS4 (45-49) 250 metres Richard Wood 14.940 Dec 2010 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS5 (50-54) 250 metres David Radzikiewicz 15.232 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS6 (55-59) 250 metres John Zivanovic 15.580 Apr 2012 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS7 (60-64) 250 metres John Zivanovic 15.173 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS8 (65-69) 250 metres Bob Baird 18.110 Dec 2010 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS9 (70-74) 250 metres Eddie Smith 17.771 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

MASTERS MEN



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

TIME TRIAL

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

MMAS1 (30-34) 1000 metres Shaun Cash 1:10.675 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS2 (35-39) 1000 metres David Miller 1:09.099 Feb 2009 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS3 (40-44) 750 metres David Miller 51.133 Feb 2018 DISC, Melbourne

David Miller 51.74 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS4 (45-49) 750 metres David Miller 51.756 Apr 2019 Anna Meares, Brisbane

David Miller 51.82 Feb 2020 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS5 (50-54) 500 metres David Zdanowicz 35.966 Mar 2014 DISC, Melbourne

David Radzikiewicz 36.057 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS6 (55-59) 500 metres David Radzikiewicz 37.120 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS7 (60-64) 500 metres John Zivanovic 36.841 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS8 (65-69) 500 metres John Zivanovic 38.190 Feb 2019 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS9 (70-74) 500 metres Eddie Smith 42.702 Feb 2013 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS10 (75-79) 500 metres Eddie Smith 42.023 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

MMAS1 (30-34) 3000 metres Riccardo Rossadoni 3:51.510 Apr 2010 DISC, Melbourne

Lee Stevens 3:53.605 Dec 2010 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS2 (35-39) 3000 metres James Kelly 3:41.772 Oct 2008 Dunc Grey, Sydney

Michael Teniswood 3:44.856 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS3 (40-44) 2000 metres Robert Reid 3:39.798 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS4 (45-49) 2000 metres Lee Stevens 03:39.4 Feb 2023 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS5 (50-54) 2000 metres David Zdanowicz 2:23.247 Nov 2014 DISC, Melbourne

David Zdanowicz 2:25.090 Feb 2014 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS6 (55-59) 2000 metres David Gomer 2:28.273 Apr 2010 DISC, Melbourne

David Gomer 2:30.058 Mar 2010 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS7 (60-64) 2000 metres David Gomer 2:30.645 Oct 2013 Manchester Velodrome

David Gomer 2:31.920 Feb 2013 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS8 (65-69) 2000 metres David Gomer 2:36.340 Feb 2020 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS9 (70-74) 2000 metres David Gomer 2:39.731 Feb 2023 Adelaide Superdrome

MMAS10 (75-79) 2000 metres Eddie Smith 3:02.378 Feb 2016 Adelaide Superdrome



SOUTH AUSTRALIA TRACK RECORDS      
Times in italics are fastest time by a South Australian in SA where the faster record was set outside the state.      

TEAM SPRINT (135+)

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Team Sprint (135+)750 metres David Peacock 51.283 Mar 2014 DISC, Melbourne

750 metres David Radzikiewicz

750 metres David Zdanowicz

Team Sprint (135+)750 metres David Peacock 51.562 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

750 metres David Radzikiewicz

750 metres Shaun Cash

TEAM PURSUIT (150+)

Category Distance Competitor Time Date Location

Team Pursuit (150+)2000 metres David Gomer 2:28.813 Feb 2015 Adelaide Superdrome

2000 metres Sean Hennessy

2000 metres Stephen Sabine

2000 metres George Vlahos


